

Potters Bar Gems WI

Privacy Policy

• This policy should be read in conjunction with the National Federation of Women's Institute Data Protection Policy statement which is available to view at

https://www.thewi.org.uk/cookies-and-privacy-policies/privacy-policy

- It should also be read in conjunction with the New Members Form which you signed when you first became a member of Potters Bar Gems WI. As detailed on the form, your personal information was provided to us.
 This personal information is now retained on the WI Management Communication System (MCS), the secure WI database that holds members details and enables communication throughout the organisation. Your details will have been uploaded by Potters Bar Gems MCS Representative in accordance with WI procedures.
- Potters Bar Gems WI can be contacted at info.pottersbarwi@gmail.com

<u>Website</u>

- PB Gems website does not collect, process or store any of your personal information, its aim is purely to provide information to new and existing Members.
- PB Gems website is hosted on the WIX.com platform. WIX is an online platform provider that hosts our website, that provides information, as stated above, to new and existing members. WIX.com does not collect, process or store any of your personal information.